Case No: 2301861/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr A Boksh

Respondent: Abellio London Ltd

Heard at: London South Employment Tribunal by CVP

On: 19 August 2021

Before: Employment Judge Keogh

Representation

Claimant: Mr G Baker, Counsel Respondent: Mr W Griffiths, Counsel

JUDGMENT

Judgment on liability having been given in favour of the claimant on 30 June 2021 with a 10% reduction to any compensatory award for contributory fault:

- 1. The respondent is ordered to pay £2,365.50 in respect of basic award and £17,460.98 in respect of compensatory award, total £19,826.48.
- 2. Payment of the prescribed element of £15,042.43 will be stayed until the Secretary of State has served on the respondent a recoupment notice in respect of Universal Credit received by the claimant or has notified the respondent that it does not intend to serve such notice.
- 3. Payment of the remaining £4,784.05 shall be paid by 2 September 2021.

Employment Judge Keogh

Date_ 19 August 2021

Case No: 2301861/2020

Notes

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.